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CONSTRUCTION NOTES

@ TYPICAL ROOF SECTION

Asphalt shingle roof over underlayment
1/2" exterior grade plywood sheathing

on pre-engineered wood trusses @ 24"o.c.
1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82.27

TYPICAL SLAB SECTION

4" concrete slab over 10x10 wire mesh,
6 mil. vapour barrier to CAN2-51.33

4" compacted sand

Compacted grade

(GARAGE)

@ TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL SECTION
Hardishingle shakes with rainscreen
1/2" vent strping
Tyvek
1/2" exterior grade plywood sheathing
2x6 wood studs @16"0.c.
6 mil. vapour barrier to CAN2-51 .33

1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82.27

TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL SECTION
Back-fill with gravel

Drainage mat

Waterproofing membrane

8" conc. wall
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES

@ TYPICAL ROOF SECTION
Asphalt shingle roof over underlayment
1/2" exterior grade plywood sheathing
on pre-engineered trusses @ 24"o.c.
R50 blown insulation
6 mil. Poly. V.B.
Roof sheating
DECK : 9-1/4 TJI@16" o.c.
R28 Batt insulation
solid soffit

@ TYPICAL EXPOSED FLOOR
Tile
1-1/2" Concrete Topping
2 ply SBS-Waterproof membrane
5/8" Plywood sheathing on
2x8 floor joist@ 16" o.c.
R28 batt insulation
6 mil. vapour barrier to CAN2-51 .33
1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82.27

TYPICAL SLAB SECTION

4" conc. over 10x10 wire mesh,

6 mil. vapour barrier to CAN2-51 .33
R12 styrofoam under slab

4" compacted gravel

@ TYPICAL FLOOR SECTION
Hardwood or tile
on 1-1/2" concrete topping on
5/8" T&G ply glued and nailed to
TJI floor joists
1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82 .27, painted
Provide R28 batt insulation &
soffit venting over unheated areas

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL SECTION
Damp proof

1.5" Roxul comfort board insulation (R6)
(non combustible in side wall)

8" concrete foundation wall

2x6 studs @ 16" O.C.

R22 Roxul Batt insulation

1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82 .27, painted

@ TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL SECTION
Hardieshingle HZ5 Notched Panel
( complies with CCMC 12678-R)
1/2" vent striping
1-1/2" Roxul comfort board (R6)
(non combustible in side wall)
Tyvek
1/2" exterior grade plywood sheathing
2x6 studs @16"0.c.
R22 Roxul Batt insulation
6 mil. vapour barrier to CAN2-51 .33
1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82.27

@ TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL SECTION
1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82 .27, painted
2"x4" studs @16"0.c. U.N.O.
for structural bearing walls, use 2"x4" studs @12"0 .c.
1/2" GWB to C.S.A. A82 .27, painted
base mouldings , typical

1-HOUR FIRE RATED WALL SECTION
Hardieshingle HZ5 Notched Panel
( complies with CCMC 12678-R)
1/2" vent striping
1-1/2" ROXUL comfort board (R6)
(non combustible in side wall)
Tyvek
1/2" exterior grade plywood sheathing
5/8" type "X" exterior grade GWB
2x6 wood studs @16"0.c.
R22 Roxul Batt insulation
6 mil. vapour barrier to CAN2-51 .33
5/8" type "X" exterior grade GWB
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